Christ
Church
Cathedral
Dublin

Music and Services List

Christ Church Cathedral,
Christchurch Place,

D08 TF98

+353 (01) 677 8099

June 2023

Sunday 4

Trinity Sunday
Patronal Festival

11.00

15.30

Choral Eucharist

Locus iste Jack Oades

The Truro Eucharist David Briggs
Benedicta sit sancta Victoria

Preacher: Canon Dr Maurice Elliot
Voluntary: Grand Plein Jeu Clérambault

Hymns: 148, 146, 145
Psalm 8

Choral Evensong with the Past Choristers Association
Cherubic Hymn Rachmaninoff

The Gloucester Service Howells

| was Glad Parry

Voluntary: Imperial March Elgar

Responses: Sumsion
Hymn: 410
Psalm 24

Monday 5 10.00 | Morning Prayer
12.45 | Eucharist
17.00 | Evening Prayer
18.00 | Organ Recital Tom Little Christ Church Cathedral
Music by Handel, Bach, and Farrington
Tuesday 6 10.00 | Morning Prayer
Jarlath. Tuam Diocese 12.45 | Eucharist
C. 550 18.00 | Choral Evensong

Wood in Eb No. 1
Simile est regnum Morales

Responses: Sumsion
Psalm 34

Wednesday 7 10.00 | Morning Prayer

Colman. Dromore 12.45 | Eucharist

Diocese. 6th Century 17.00 | Evening Prayer

Thursday 8 10.00 | Morning Prayer

Corpus Christi 12.45 | Eucharist — Ministry of Healing

18.00 | Choral Evensong

Ego sum panis vivum Palestrina Responses: Sumsion
The Short Service Byrd Hymn: 305
O sacrum convivium Messiaen Psalm 110

Voluntary: Le Banquet céleste Messiaen

Friday 9
St Columba. Abbot of
lona. 597

10.00
12.45
13.30
17.00

Morning Prayer
Celtic Eucharist
Lunchtime Recital Bella Voce, Baylor University
Evening Prayer

Saturday 10

No services

The Very Reverend Dermot Dunne, Dean

Canon Roy Byrne, Precentor

The Reverend Edwin Aiken, Dean’s Vicar
Tom Little, Director of Music




Christ
Church
Cathedral
Dublin

Music and Services List

Christ Church Cathedral,
Christchurch Place,

D08 TF98

+353 (01) 677 8099

June 2023

Sunday 11

The First Sunday of
Trinity

St Barnabus

11.00

18.00

Choral Eucharist
Janitor Caeli Ortiz
Mozart in D

Prayer for the healing of the sick Tavener
Preacher: Canon Adrienne Galligan
Voluntary: Prelude on ‘Old Hundredth’ Willan

Choral Evensong and Commissioning of Lay members
Sung by the choir of St Ann’s

Choral Evensong at Malahide Parish Church

Locus iste Bruckner
Fauxbourdons Whitlock

Salve Regina Gabriel Jackson

Hymns: 334, 424, 372
Psalm 50: 7-15

Responses: Clucas
Hymn: ICH 24, 350, 361
Psalm 56

Monday 12

10.00
12.45
13.30
17.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Lunchtime Recital Haskélakorinn, University Choir of Iceland

Evening Prayer

There will be no Organ Recital this week

Tuesday 13

10.00
12.45
13.30
18.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Lunchtime Recital Singers Marin

Choral Evensong

The Short Service Gibbons
Precamur Sancte Dominum White

Responses: Smith
Psalm 73

Wednesday 14
Comgall of Bangor,
Abbot. Down Diocese,
602

10.00
12.45
13.30
17.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist
Lunchtime Recital
Evening Prayer

Thursday 15

10.00
12.45
18.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist — Ministry of Healing

Choral Evensong

St John's Service Philip Moore
| waited for the Lord Mendelssohn

Responses: Smith
Psalm 77

Friday 16

10.00
12.45
13.30
17.00
20.00

Morning Prayer
Celtic Eucharist

Lunchtime Recital Honours Choir of SE Minnesota

Evening Prayer

Concert Manchester University Choir and Orchestra

Saturday 17

No services

The Very Reverend Dermot Dunne, Dean
Canon Roy Byrne, Precentor

The Reverend Edwin Aiken, Dean’s Vicar
Tom Little, Director of Music




Christ

Church
Cathedral
Dublin

Music and Services List

Christ Church Cathedral,

Christchurch Place,
D08 TF98
+353 (01) 677 8099

June 2023

Sunday

The Second Sunday
After Trinity

18

11.00

15.30

Choral Eucharist

A new commandment Shephard
Stanford in Bb

Pater Noster Stanford

Preacher: Canon Andrew McCroskery
Voluntary: Carillon Elgar

Centenary Service for the Masonic Order of Ireland

Hymns: 238, 285, 381
Psalm 116: 1, 10-17

See Order of Service

Monday

19

10.00
12.45
17.00
18.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Organ Recital - Bldithin Cotter Trinity College, Dublin
Music TBC

Tuesday

20

10.00
12.45
18.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Choral Evensong

The Second Service Byrd
Prevent us O Lord Byrd

Responses: Shephard
Psalm 103

Wednesday

10.00
12.45
13.30
17.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Lunchtime Recital St Louis, Missouri Children’s Choirs
Evening Prayer

Thursday

22

10.00
12.45
18.00

20.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist — Ministry of Healing

Choral Evensong

Hylton Stewart in C

Praise our Lord, all ye gentiles Byrd

Concert The Tallis Scholars: ‘Reflecting Byrd’
part of the 2023 Pipeworks Festival

Responses: Shephard
Psalm 109: *omit vv. 5-19

Friday

23

10.00
12.45
17.00

Morning Prayer
Celtic Eucharist
Evening Prayer

Saturday

The Birth of
St John the Baptist

24

No services

The Very Reverend Dermot Dunne, Dean

Canon Roy Byrne, Precentor

The Reverend Edwin Aiken, Dean’s Vicar
Tom Little, Director of Music




Christ

Church
Cathedral
Dublin

Music and Services List

Christ Church Cathedral,

Christchurch Place,
D08 TF98
+353 (01) 677 8099

June 2023

Sunday

The Third Sunday
After Trinity

25

11.00

15.30

Choral Eucharist

Oculi omnium Wood

Collegium Regale Howells

Like as the hart Howells

Preacher: Rev. Canon Mark Gardner

Voluntary: Allegro risoluto from Symphonie Il Vierne

Choral Evensong for Pride Week

Jesu, the very thought of thee Bairstow

The New College Service Howells

Behold O God our defender Howells

Voluntary: ‘Allein Gott in der Hoh sei Ehr’ BWV 663 Bach

Hymns: 436, 382, 408
Psalm 86: 1-10, 16, 17

Responses: Paul Spicer
Hymn 245
Psalm 119: 33-72

Monday

26

10.00
12.45
13.30
17.00
18.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Lunchtime Recital Beverly Haxelwood, USA
Evening Prayer

Organ Recital

Simon Hogan Southwark Cathedral, London
Music TBC

Tuesday

Richard Fitzralph,
Archbishop.
Armagh 1360

27

10.00
12.45
13.30
18.00

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Lunchtime Recital St Patrick Parish Choir
Choral Evensong

Blair in B minor

And | saw a new heaven Bainton

Responses: Paul Spicer
Psalm 128

Wednesday

28

10.00
12.45
13.30
17.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Lunchtime Recital University of Southern Indiana Chamber Choir

Evening Prayer

Thursday

St Peter

29

10.00
12.45
18.00

Morning Prayer
Eucharist — Ministry of Healing

Choral Evensong after which the Cathedral Choir is on recess

Collegium Regale Howells
Blest pair of Sirens Parry
Voluntary: Tu es Petrus Mulet

Responses: Paul Spicer
Psalm 143
Hymn: 373 t. Coe fen

Friday

30

10.00
12.45
13.30
17.00

Morning Prayer
Celtic Eucharist
Lunchtime Recital Azusa Pacific University
Evening Prayer

Saturday

No services

The Very Reverend Dermot Dunne, Dean

Canon Roy Byrne, Precentor

The Reverend Edwin Aiken, Dean’s Vicar

Tom Little, Director of Music




