



June 2023					
Sunday 4 Trinity Sunday Patronal Festival	11.00	Choral Eucharist Locus iste <i>Jack Oades</i> The Truro Eucharist <i>David Briggs</i> Benedicta sit sancta <i>Victoria</i> Preacher: Canon Dr Maurice Elliot Voluntary: Grand Plein Jeu <i>Clérambault</i>	Hymns: 148, 146, 145 Psalm 8		
	15.30	Choral Evensong with the Past Choristers Association Cherubic Hymn Rachmaninoff The Gloucester Service Howells I was Glad Parry Voluntary: Imperial March Elgar	Responses: <i>Sumsion</i> Hymn: 410 Psalm 24		
Monday 5	12.45 17.00	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer Organ Recital Tom Little Christ Church Cathedral Music by Handel, Bach, and Farrington			
Tuesday6Jarlath. Tuam DioceseC. 550	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist Choral Evensong Wood in Eb No. 1 Simile est regnum Morales	Responses: <i>Sumsion</i> Psalm 34		
Wednesday7Colman. DromoreDiocese. 6th Century		Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer			
Thursday 8 Corpus Christi	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist – Ministry of Healing Choral Evensong Ego sum panis vivum Palestrina The Short Service Byrd O sacrum convivium Messiaen Voluntary: Le Banquet céleste Messiaen	Responses: <i>Sumsion</i> Hymn: 305 Psalm 110		
Friday 9 St Columba. Abbot of Iona. 597	12.45	Morning Prayer Celtic Eucharist Lunchtime Recital Bella Voce, Baylor University Evening Prayer			
Saturday 10		No services			





June 2023					
Sunday 11 The First Sunday of Trinity	11.00	Choral Eucharist Janitor Caeli <i>Ortiz</i> <i>Mozart</i> in D Prayer for the healing of the sick <i>Tavener</i> Preacher: Canon Adrienne Galligan Voluntary: Prelude on 'Old Hundredth' <i>Willan</i>	Hymns: 334, 424, 37 Psalm 50: 7-1		
St Barnabus	18.00	Choral Evensong and Commissioning of Lay members Sung by the choir of St Ann's Choral Evensong at Malahide Parish Church Locus iste Bruckner Fauxbourdons Whitlock	Responses: <i>Cluca</i> Hymn: ICH 24, 350, 36 Psalm 5(
Monday 12		, 1	PSdiffi Si		
Tuesday 13	10.00 12.45 13.30 18.00	Eucharist Lunchtime Recital Singers Marin	Responses: <i>Smitl</i> Psalm 73		
Wednesday 14 Comgall of Bangor, Abbot. Down Diocese, 602	12.45 13.30	Morning Prayer Eucharist Lunchtime Recital Evening Prayer			
Thursday 15	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist – Ministry of Healing Choral Evensong St John's Service Philip Moore I waited for the Lord Mendelssohn	Responses: <i>Smitl</i> Psalm 77		
Friday 16	10.00 12.45 13.30 17.00 20.00	Celtic Eucharist Lunchtime Recital Honours Choir of SE Minnesota Evening Prayer			
Saturday 17		No services			





June 2023					
Sunday The Second Sunday After Trinity	18	11.00	Choral Eucharist A new commandment <i>Shephard</i> <i>Stanford in Bb</i> Pater Noster <i>Stanford</i> Preacher: Canon Andrew McCroskery Voluntary: Carillon <i>Elgar</i>	Hymns: 238, 285, 381 Psalm 116: 1, 10-17	
		15.30	Centenary Service for the Masonic Order of Ireland	See Order of Service	
Monday	19	12.45 17.00	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer Organ Recital - Bláithín Cotter Trinity College, Dublin Music TBC		
Tuesday	20	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist Choral Evensong The Second Service Byrd Prevent us O Lord Byrd	Responses: <i>Shephara</i> Psalm 103	
Wednesday	21	12.45 13.30	Morning Prayer Eucharist Lunchtime Recital St Louis, Missouri Children's Choirs Evening Prayer		
Thursday	22	12.45 18.00	Morning Prayer Eucharist – Ministry of Healing Choral Evensong Hylton Stewart in C Praise our Lord, all ye gentiles Byrd Concert The Tallis Scholars: 'Reflecting Byrd' part of the 2023 Pipeworks Festival	Responses: <i>Shephard</i> Psalm 109: *omit vv. 5-19	
Friday	23		Morning Prayer Celtic Eucharist Evening Prayer		
Saturday The Birth of St John the Baptist	24		No services		





June 2023					
Sunday The Third Sunday After Trinity	25	11.00	Choral Eucharist Oculi omnium <i>Wood</i> Collegium Regale <i>Howells</i> Like as the hart <i>Howells</i> Preacher: Rev. Canon Mark Gardner Voluntary: Allegro risoluto <i>from</i> Symphonie II <i>Vierne</i>	Hymns: 436, 382, 408 Psalm 86: 1-10, 16, 17	
		15.30	Choral Evensong <i>for Pride Week</i> Jesu, the very thought of thee <i>Bairstow</i> The New College Service <i>Howells</i> Behold O God our defender <i>Howells</i> Voluntary: 'Allein Gott in der Höh sei Ehr' BWV 663 <i>Bach</i>	Responses: <i>Paul Spicer</i> Hymn 245 Psalm 119: 33-72	
Monday	26	12.45 13.30 17.00	Morning Prayer Eucharist Lunchtime Recital Beverly Haxelwood, USA Evening Prayer Organ Recital Simon Hogan Southwark Cathedral, London Music TBC		
Tuesday Richard Fitzralph, Archbishop. Armagh 1360	27	12.45 13.30	Morning Prayer Eucharist Lunchtime Recital St Patrick Parish Choir Choral Evensong Blair in B minor And I saw a new heaven Bainton	Responses: Paul Spicer Psalm 128	
Wednesday	28	12.45 13.30	Morning Prayer Eucharist Lunchtime Recital University of Southern Indiana Chamber Choir Evening Prayer		
Thursday St Peter	29	12.45	Morning Prayer Eucharist – Ministry of Healing Choral Evensong after which the Cathedral Choir is on recess Collegium Regale <i>Howells</i> Blest pair of Sirens <i>Parry</i> Voluntary: Tu es Petrus <i>Mulet</i>	Responses: <i>Paul Spicer</i> Psalm 143 Hymn: 373 t. Coe fen	
Friday	30	12.45 13.30	Morning Prayer Celtic Eucharist Lunchtime Recital Azusa Pacific University Evening Prayer		
Saturday	1		No services		